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3ª Jornada Benjamín y Alevín Zona de Oviedo
San Lázaro, 18 de Marzo de 2023

1ª Serie

1 . Ana Mayordomo Perez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio  1'49"2
2 . Vera Garcia Lopez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 1'52"3
3 . Lara Gonzalez Pelaez 2015 C.P. La Fresneda 1'53"2
4 . Sara Alonso Cepeda 2015 Colegio Loyola 1'54"8
5 . Xana Garcia Sarro 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'55"3
6 . Susana Nieto Fernandez 2014 Colegio Ecole 1'59"3
7 . Carla Rodriguez Llano 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 2'02"1
8 . Nerea Vilar Verdejo 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 2'03"3
9 . Gemma Rodriguez Diez 2015 C.P. Parque Infantil 2'04"1

10 . Irene Menendez Suarez 2015 Maximiliano Arboleya 2'05"7
11 . Maia Menendez Fernandez 2016 C.P. El Bosquin 2'06"8
12 . Silvia Moro Martin 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  2'07"1
13 . Belen Fuente Garrido 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'08"9
14 . Claudia Fernandez Martinez 2014 Colegio Santo Angel 2'10"2
15 . Daniela Cuervo Fernandez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  2'11"3
16 . Magdalena Forcelledo 2014 C.P. Sevares 2'14"1

2º Serie

1 . Sara Vazquez Marijuan 2014 C.P. San Bartolome 1'47"6
2 . Matilde Trelles Freixas 2014 Dulce Nombre de Jesus 1'49"2
3 . Olivia Prida Crespo 2015 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 1'51"6
4 . Mara Gutierrez Fernandez 2015 Jose Bernardo 1'53"5
5 . Alba Fernandez Navaza 2014 C.P. Buenavista I 1'54"0
6 . Naiara Garcia Junquera 2014 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 1'56"5
7 . Julia Lopez Salvador 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 1'57"6
8 . Martina Fonseca Menendez 2014 Colegio Ecole 1'58"5
9 . Carla Abelleira de la Huerga 2014 Dominicas 2'00"8

10 . Lena Pascual Fernandez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 2'04"2
11 . Claudia Egido Fernandez 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'05"0
12 . Valentina Mia Ortiz Ruiz 2014 C.P. Regino Menendez 2'06"5
13 . Gala Riestra Valiente 2016 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 2'10"6
14 . Kala Martinez Rodriguez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'17"6
15 . Carmela Alvarez Cuandias 2014 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 2'19"0
16 . Alexia Alonso Aparicio 2016 Colegio La Eria 2'22"1
17 . Alba Santos Dasilva 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'24"1
18 . Maria Pastrana Mendez 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'46"9

CATEGORIA BENJAMIN FEMENINA

500  Metros Lisos
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3º Serie

1 . Leire Gonzalez Gonzalez 2016 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'50"4
2 . Naira Rendon Perez 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'52"6
3 . Martina Martinez de Miguel 2014 C.P. La Fresneda 1'56"3
4 . Celia Tolivia Vecino 2014 Ceip L Ablanu Infiesto 1'57"7
5 . Carolina Pons Cabada 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 2'00"4
6 . Olaya Mendez Santianes 2015 C.P. Dolores Medio 2'04"7
7 . Ana Villar Olivar 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'05"3
8 . Bianca Fernandez Blanco 2014 C.P. La Fresneda 2'05"8
9 . Olivia Moro Puente 2014 Colegio Las Dominicas 2'10"3

10 . Maria Miranda Balmori 2016 Sagrada Familia 2'10"8
11 . Nina Panero Buergo 2015 C.P. La Fresneda 2'13"4
12 . Manuela Garcia Antuña 2015 Sagrada Familia 2'14"2
13 . Amaia Lago Perez 2015 C.P. Principe de Asturias 2'14"7
14 . Mayte Suarez Peña 2015 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 2'15"1
15 . Ines Sanchez Fernandez 2014 Colegio Loyola 2'15"8
16 . Leyre Castellanos Carrillo 2015 C.P. Ventnielles 2'19"3
17 . Martina Lago Ordoñez 2015 Sagrada Familia 2'22"0
18 . Paula Rodriguez Diaz 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'23"4
19 . Naira Blanco Rodriguez 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'24"4
20 . Livia Iglesias Alonso 2016 Veneranda Manzano 2'35"7
21 . Casandra Peralta Gonzalez 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2'37"0

4ºSerie

1 . Abril Santos Sanchez 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'52"0
2 . Adriana Lopez Gonzalez 2014 C.P. Lleron-Clarin 1'53"5
3 . Assia Salome Quesada 2014 Colegio Santo Angel 1'53"9
4 . Olaya Riaño Canteli 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 1'54"2
5 . Carlota Migueles Casares 2015 C.P. El Carbayu 1'56"0
6 . Julia Gonzalez Gonzalez 2014 Colegio Buenavista I 1'58"4
7 . Valentina Moran Garcia 2014 Colegio Ingles 2'02"2
8 . Candela Ardura Gonzalez 2015 C.P. El Carbayu 2'05"4
9 . Naya Cueva Vigil 2014 C.P. San Bartolome 2'05"6

10 . Carla Iglesias Fernandez 2014 Cra Alto Nalon 2'09"0
11 . Irene Garcia Peon 2014 C.P. Villafria de Otero 2'11"2
12 . Paz Priego Gutierrez 2016 Sagrada Familia 2'12"1
13 . Sofia Diaz Curras 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'12"6
14 . Olivia Perez Suarez 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'12"9
15 . Minerva Garcia Martin 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'15"1
16 . Cristina Vazquez Mendez 2014 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'21"8
17 . Llura Martinez Corredor 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'37"6
18 . Telva Fernandez Rodriguez 2016 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 2'42"5
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5º Serie

1 . Alba Fernandez Martinez 2014 Colegio Auseva 1'50"9
2 . Sara Caso Gadañon 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 1'57"2
3 . Elsa Ruiz Anton 2014 Santa Teresa Jesus 1'58"5
4 . Deva Alvarez Ibañez 2014 C.P. Turiellos 2'04"4
5 . Mireia Cifuentes Ribera 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 2'06"5
6 . Lucia Espina Bueres 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 2'07"3
7 . Lara Gonzalez Villamil-Garcia 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'09"4
8 . Elsa Alvarez hevia 2015 Cra Alto Nalon 2'10"4
9 . Vega Prieto Gonzalez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'12"6

10 . Sara Navarro Llames 2015 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 2'16"4
11 . Emma Diaz Fernandez 2014 Colegio Dominicas 2'18"8
12 . Carmen Martinez Fernandez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'20"6
13 . Sofia Pravia Muñiz 2014 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 2'21"8
14 . Valeria Fernandez Suarez 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'23"1
15 . Sira Tuset Alvarez 2015 Colegio San Claudio 2'25"9
16 . Laura Menendez Vewga 2014 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 2'26"3
17 . Laura Garcia Fernandez 2016 Benedicto B.T. 2'28"1

1 . Lia Secades Vivas 2014 C.P. Fozaneldi 3'20
2 . Sara Vazquez Marijuan 2014 C.P. San Bartolome 3'02
3 . Abril Santos Sanchez 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 3'02
4 . Martina Martinez de Miguel 2014 C.P. La Fresneda 3'01
5 . Matilde Trelles Freixas 2014 Dulce Nombre de Jesus 2'95
6 . Naira Rendon Perez 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'92
7 , Olaya Mendez Santianes 2015 C.P. Dolores Medio 2'74
8 . Lara Gonzalez Pelaez 2015 C.P. La Fresneda 2'67
9 . Naya Cueva Vigil 2014 C.P. San Bartolome 2'64

10 . Valentina Moran Garcia 2014 Colegio Ingles 2'57
11 . Naiara Garcia Junquera 2014 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 2'55
12 . Ana Mayordomo Perez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 2'53
13 . Carlota Miguelez Casares 2015 C.P. El Carbayu 2'50
14 . Irene Menendez Suarez 2015 Maximiliano Arboleya 2'48
15 . Alba Fernandez Navaza 2014 C.P. Buenavista I 2'47
16 . Julia Lopez Salvador 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 2'46
17 . Assia Salome Quesada Berbiche 2014 Colegio Santo Angel 2'44
18 . Leire Gonzalez Gonzalez 2016 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2'42
19 . Martina Lago Ordoñez 2015 Sagrada Familia 2'41
20 . Lara Gonzalez Villamil-Garcia 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'41
21 . Paula Rodriguez Diaz 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'41
22 . Amaia Lago Perez 2015 C.P. Principe de Asturias 2'40
23 . Julia Gonzalez Gonzalez 2014 Colegio Buenavista I 2'40
24 . Carolina Pons Cabada 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 2'39

Salto de Longitud
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25 . Martina Fonseca Menendez 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'39
26 . Ana Villar Olivar 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'39
27 . Elsa Ruiz Anton 2014 Santa Teresa Jesus 2'37
28 . Bianca Fernandez Blanco 2014 C.P. La Fresneda 2'37
29 . Nina Panero Cuervo 2015 C.P. La Fresneda 2'35
30 . Magdalena Forcelledo 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2'35
31 . Gemma Rodriguez Diez 2015 C.P. Parque Infantil 2'28
32 . Xana Garcia Sarro 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'25
33 . Candela Ardura Gonzalez 2015 C.P. El Carbayu 2'17
34 . Nerea Vilar Verdejo 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 2'17
35 . Carla Avelleira de la Huerga 2014 Colegio Las Dominicas 2'17
36 . Manuela Garica Antuña 2015 Sagrada Familia 2'14
37 . Susana Nieto Fernandez 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'14
38 . Valeria Fernandez Suarez 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'13
39 . Elsa Alvarez Hevia 2015 Cra Alto Nalon 2'13
40 . Mireia Cifuentes 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2'12
41 . Claudia Ejido Fernandez 2014 Colegio Ecole 2'10
42 . Valentina Mia, Ortiz Ruiz 2014 C.P. Regino Menendez 2'07
43 . Ines Granda Gilsanz 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'07
44 . Vega Prieto Gonzalez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'06
45 . Carla Iglesias Fernandez 2014 Cra Alto Nalon 2'05
46 . Olivia Moro Puente 2014 Colegio Dominicas 2'04
47 . Kala Martinez Rodriguez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 2'01
48 . Maria Miranda Balmori 2016 Sagrada Familia 1'97
49 . Sara Navarro Llames 2015 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 1'96
50 . Julieta Neira Friera 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'96
51 . Emma Diaz Fernandez 2014 C.P. Las Dominicas 1'95
52 . Olaya Riaño Canteli 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 1'94
53 . Carla Rodriguez Llano 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 1'93
54 . Paz Priego Gutierez 2016 Sagrada Familia 1'90
55 . Sara Alonso Cepeda 2015 Colegio Loyola 1'89
56 . Minerva Garcia Martin 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 1'84
57 . Irene Garcia Peon 2014 C.P. Villafria de Otero 1'81
58 . Naira Blanco Rodriguez 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'80
59 . Cassandra Peralta Gonzalez 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'80
60 . Deva Alvarez Ibañez 2014 C.P. Turiellos 1'80
61 . Belen Fuente Garrido 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'76
62 . Mara Gutierrez Fernandez 2015 Jose Bernardo 1'75
63 . Laura Garcia Fernandez 2016 Benedicto B.T. 1'74
64 . Lena Pascual Fernandez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 1'73
65 . Carmen Martinez Fernandez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 1'70
66 . Claudia Fernandez Martinez 2014 Colegio Santo Angel 1'69
67 . Sira Tuset Alvarez 2016 Colegio San Claudio 1'67
68 . Leyre Castellanos Carrillo 2015 C.P. Ventanielles 1'65
69 . Olivia Perez Suarez 2014 Colegio Ecole 1'65
70 . Alba Santos Dasilva 2016 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'64
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71 . Cristina Vazquez Mendez 2014 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'60
72 . Daniela Cuervo Fernandez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 1'58
73 . Silvia Moro Martin 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 1'56
74 . Laura Mendieta Zamora 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'51
75 . Teresa Aguado Garcia 2015 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 1'37
76 . Livia Iglesias Alonso 2016 Veneranda Manzano 1'35
77 . Llura Martinez Corredor 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 1'32
78 . Maria Pastrana Mendez 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 1'16
79 . Sofia Diaz Curras 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 1'15
80 . Maria Menendez Fernandez 2016 C.P. El Bosquin 1'11
81 . Sara Caso Gadañon 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos

1 . Emma-Olivia-Carla -Matilde Dulce Nombre de Jesus 43"5
2 . Lara-Nina-Bianca-Martina C.P. La Fresneda 45"1
3 . Susana-Caludia-Lara-Martina Colegio Ecole 46"0
4 . Lucia-Maria-Magdalena-Mayte Ceip L'Ablanu B 48"2
5 . Moro-Cuervoo-Martinez-Martinez Colegio San Ignacio A 49"8
6 . Xana-Naira-Valeria-Naira Elena Sanchez T. ( A ) 50"1
7 . Paula-Maria-Sofia-Ana C.P. Celestino Montoto 51"3
8 . Alba-Cristina-Belen.Irene Elena Sanchez T. ( B) 52"2

2º Serie

1 . Tolivia-Prida-Riaño-Garcia Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto A 42"8
2 . Cuervo-Caso-Granda-Mayordomo Colegio San Ignacio B 44"0
3 . Gonzalez-Alvarez.Menendez-`ravia C.P. Virgen del Fresno 45"7
4 . Nerea-Cueva-Sara-Julia C.P. San Bartolome 46"3
5 . Leire-Julieta-Laura-Abril C.P. Baudilio Arce 47"6
6 . Manuela-Martinez-Maria-Paz Sagrada Familia 50"8

Relevo 4 X 60
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1º Serie

1 . Samuel Rodriguez Arranz 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 8"8
2 . Eduard Popescu 2014 C.P. La Eria 8"9
3 . Pablo Arboleya Riaño 2014 C.P. Julio Rodriguez 9"0
4 . Mateo Lopez Ampudia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 9"9
5 . Diego Rodriguez Martin 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 10"2
6 . Pablo Rodriguez 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 10"3

2º Serie

1 . Alvaro Nieto Mori 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 8"9
2 . Gael Gonzalez Fernandez 2015 Colegio Ecole 9"1
3 . Miguel Nieto Alonso 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 9"4
4 . Olai Martinez Fernández 2014 Benedicto B.T. 9"7
5 . Xulian Gonzalez 2015 Colegio Buenavista I 10"2
6 . Omar Lopez Garcia 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 10"5

3º Serie

1 . David Camblor Velez 2015 C.P. La Corredoria 8"4
2 . Eduardo Pedro Duran Fernandez 2014 C.P. Veneranda Manzano 9"4
3 . Mario Soler 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 10"3
4 . Mateo Francisco Camblor 2015 Sagrada Familia 10"4
5 . Iyan Souto Gonzalez 2016 C.P. San Pedro de los Arcos 10"5
6 . Lucas Vigil-Escalera Garci 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 10"6

4º Serie

1 . Lucas Riestra Valiente 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 8"4
2 . Mateo Pastrana Mendez 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 8"7
3 . Jorge Sienra Rodriguez 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 9"3
4 . Edgar Somoano Martino 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu Infiesto 10"5
5 . Diego Gonzalez Carmona 2016 C.P. El Carbayu 11"1
6 . Diego Garcia Lucena 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 11"2

5º Serie

1 . Enol Garcia Gutierrez 2014 C.P. Turiellos 8"5
2 . Ramon Villar Olivar 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 9"4
3 . Gael Mayo Suier 2014 Santa Barbara Lugones 9"4
4 . Lucas Allongo Fernandez 2014 C.P. La Fresneda 10"2
5 . Adrian Otero Sanchez 2016 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 10"5
6 . Enol Piña Rodriguez 2014 La Pontona 10"6

CATEGORIA BENJAMIN MASCULINO

50 Metros Lisos
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6º Serie

1 . Ruben Galan Galvan 2014 Colegio Amor de Dios 8"6
2 . Alonso Blanco Lopez 2015 C.P. La Eria 8"9
3 . Mateo Perez Ruiz 2014 Santa Maria del Naranco 9"0
4 . Mateo Liebana Gonzalez 2016 Maria Inmaculada Laviana 9"3
5 . Nolan Mayo Suter 2016 Santa Barbara 10"3
6 . Guille Fernandez Martinez 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 10"4

7º Serie

1 . Hugo Lisboa de Vicente 2014 Benedicto B.T. 9"3
2 . Iñigo Jordan de Urries Vallina 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 9"4
3 . Oliver Nuño Rodriguez 2015 Beata Imelda 9"5
4 . Mario Arango 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 9"9
5 . Bruno Gordaliza Falcon 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 10"0
6 . Anton Hernandez Sevilla 2016 C.P. El Carbayu 10"6

8º Serie

1 . Hugo Miñana Alvarez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 9"2
2 . Alonso Diaz Cascon 2015 Colegio Ecole 9"4
3 . Pablo Gordaliza Falcon 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 9"5
4 . Carlos Suarez Fdez del Cotero 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 10"0
5 . Alejandro Fernandez 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 10"8
6 . Astor Velasco Sanchez 2015 C.P. Veneranda Manzano 13"4

9º Serie

1 . Aitor Garcia Guisuraga 2014 8"5
2 . Hector Gonzalez Casinos 2014 C.P. San Bartolome 8"6
3 . Leo Curiel Diez 2014 C.P. Parque Infantil 8"7
4 . Nicolas Casielles Ordiz 2014 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 9"2
5 . Aaron Diez Pantaleon 2015 Colegio Buenavista I 9"7
6 . Mateo Redondo 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 10"1

10º Serie

1º . Marcos Lopez 2014 C.P.La Fresneda 9"3
2º . Aaron Gonzalez Fernandez 2014 C.P. El Coto 10"2
3º . Diego Garcia Fernandez 2015 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 10"3
4º . Beltran Tudela Gago 2016 Colegio San Ignacio 11"4
5º . Daniel Lucas Cuesta 2015 Maria Inmaculada Laviana 11"6
6º . Adrian Alonso Suarez 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 12"1

11º Serie

1 . Daniel Arias Solis 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 9"1
2 . Teo Rozada Arienza 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 9"2
3 . Iyan Iglesias Barragan 2015 Cra Maestro J. Antonio 9"3
4 . Mauro Diaz Cid 2015 Colegio Ecole 10"1
5 . Ismael Carballido Duro 2015 C.P. Villafria de Otero 10"5
6 . Marcos Rodriguez Sanchez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 10"6
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12º Serie

1 . Izan Ortega Silva 2014 C.P. Parque Infantil 8"2
2 . Diego Jack Gonzalez Barrero 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 8"3
3 . Ivan Mayor Gonzalez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 8"7
4 . Arturo Gutierrez Vega 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 9"2
5 . Anes Arguelles Obeso 2016 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 9"3
6 . Yoel Garcia Conde 2015 Cra Alto Nalon 9"4

13º Serie

1 . Enmanuel Timis Palcu 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 8"1
2 . Asier Sanchez Blanco 2014 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 8"6
3 . Hugo Rodriguez Cancio 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 9"0
4 . Mario Alvarez Garcia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 9"4
5 . Gael Pereira Bernardo 2014 C.P. San Jose Calasanz 9"7
6 . Lucas Perez Solis 2015 Cra Alto Nalon 9"8

14º Serie

1 . Mateo Arias Solis 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 8"9
2 . Angel Mayor Gonzalez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 9"0
3 . Adan Llorente Peña 2015 Padre Nicolas Albuerne 9"1
4 . Martin Gonzalez 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 9"8
5 . Miguel Angel Menendez Ferreira 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 11"2
6 . Mateo Fernandez Fraga 2016 C.P. Baudilio Arce 13"0

15º Serie

1 . Fernando Rodriguez Alvarez 2014 Colegio Ecole 8"9
2 . Guillermo Varela Prieto 2014 Maria Inmaculada Laviana 9"0
3 . Adrian Puente Camba 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 9"1
4 . Jorge Calzadilla Martinez 2015 C.P. Baudilio Arce 10"3

16º Serie

1 . Miguel Martin Santos 2015 Colegio Meres 8"8
2 . Oriol Martinez Corredor 2016 C.P. Celestino Montoto 9"1
3 . Rodrigo Valiente 2016 Santa Maria del Naranco 9"2
4 Hernan Riestra Valiente 2015 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 9"9

1 . Hugo Lisboa de Vicente 2014 Benedicto B.T 5.68
2 . Fernando Rodriguez Alvarez 2014 Colegio Ecole 5.62
3 . Hector Gonzalez Casinos 2014 C.P. San Bartolome 5.00
4 . Mateo Perez Ruiz 2014 Santa Maria del Naranco 5.00
5 . Oriol Martinez Corredor 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 4.94
6 . Miguel Martin Santos 2014 Colegio Meres 4.78
7 . Diego Jack Gonzalez Barrero 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 4.48
8 . Gael Gonzalez Fernandez 2015 Colegio Ecole 4.18
9 . Mario Alvarez Garcia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  4.13

Lanzamiento de Peso
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10 . Mateo Arias Solis 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  4.12
11 . Alvaro Nieto Mori 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  4.11
12 . Bruno Gordaliza Falcon 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.95
13 . Mateo Pastrana Mendez 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 3.95
14 . Ramon Villar Olivar 2014 C.P. Celestino Montoto 3.86
15 . Hugo Rodriguez Cancio 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.85
16 , Adrian Alonso Suarez 2016 C.P. La Fresneda 3.80
17 . Enol Garcia Gutierrez 2014 Colegio Turiellos 3.68
18 . Adrian Puente Camba 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.66
19 . Daniel Arias Solis 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  3.65
20 . Olai Martinez Fernandez 2014 Benedicto B.T 3.62
21 . Pablo Gordaliza Falcon 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.58
22 . Nicolas Casielles Ordiz 2014 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 3.50
23 . Iñigo Jordan de Urries 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  3.47
24 . Gael Mayo Suter 2014 Santa Barbara 3.43
25 . Mateo Lopez Ampudia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  3.41
26 . Aitor Garcia Guisuraga 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 3.40
27 . Mateo Liebana Gonzalez 2016 Maria Inmaculada Laviana 3.35
28 . Diego Garcia Lucena 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.35
29 . Daniel Lucas Cuesta 2015 Maria Inmaculada Laviana 3.30
30 . Oliver Nuñoz Rodriguez 2015 Beata Imelda 3.30
31 . Jorge Calzadilla Martinez 2015 C.P. Baudilio Arce 3.18
32 . Aaron Gonzalez Fernandez 2014 C.P. El Coto 3.18
33 . Lucas Allongo Fernandez 2014 C.P. La Fresneda 3.16
34 . Samuel Rodriguez Arranz 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 3.15
35 . Teo Rozada Arienza 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.12
36 . Omar Lopez Garcia 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 3.12
37 . Alonso Diez-Cascon Anton 2015 Colegio Ecole 3.12
38 . Carlos Suarez Fernandez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  3.12
39 . Yoel Garcia Conde 2015 Cra Alto Nalon 3.00
40 . Alonso Blanco Lopez 2015 C.P. La Eria 2.93
41 . Iyan Souto Gonzalez 2016 C.P. San Pedro de los Arcos 2.92
42 . Iyan Mayor Gonzalez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2.91
43 . Lucas Perez Solis 2015 Cra Alto Nalon 2.85
44 . Angel Mayor Gonzalez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2.81
45 . Diego Rodriguez Martin 2015 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2.75
46 . Mateo Fernandez Fraga 2016 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2.75
47 . Arturo Gutierrez Vega 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  2.67
48 . Hugo Miñana Alvarez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio  2.60
49 . Mauro Diaz Cid 2015 Colegio Ecole 2.57
50 . Miguel Nieto Alonso 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  2.52
51 . Eduard Popescu 2014 C.P. La Eria Lugones 2.51
52 . Guille Fernandez Martinez 2015 C.P. San Bartolome 2.48
53 . Mateo Francisco Camblor 2014 Sagrada Familia 2.48
54 . Diego Garcia Fernandez 2015 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 2.39
55 . Marcos Rodriguez Sanchez 2014 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2.23
56 . Lucas Vigil-Escalera Garcia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  1.86
57 . Astor Velasco Sanchez 2015 Veneranda Manzano 1.54
58 . Anes Arguellles Obeso 2016 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 1.50

Adan Llorente Peña 2015 Padre Nicolas Albuerne Nulos
Miguel Angel Menendez Ferreira 2015 Colegio San Ignacio  Nulos
Beltran Tudela Gago 2016 Colegio San Ignacio  Nulos
Enol  Rodriguez Piña 2014 La Pontona Nulos
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1 . Hector Gonzalez Casinos 2014 Bartolome Nava 1'05
2 . Hugo Rodriguez Cancio 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 1'00
3 . Iñigo Jordan de Urries 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 1'00
4 . Diego Jack Gonzalez Barrero 2014 C.P. Baudilio Arce 0'95
5 . Teo Rozada Arienza 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 0'90
6. Leo Curiel Diez 2014 C.P. Parque Infantil 0'90
7 . Adan Llorente Peña 2015 Padre Nicolas Albuerne 0'90
8 . Aaron Gonzalez Fernandez 2014 C.P. El Coto 0'90
9 . Mario Alvarez Garcia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 0'90

10 . Alvaro Nieto Mori 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 0'85
11 . Hugo Miñana Alvarez 2014 Colegio San Ignacio 0'85
12 . Mateo Arias Solis 2015 Colegio San Ignacio 0'80
13 . Pablo Gordaliza 2014 C.P. El Bosquin 0'80
14 . Guillermo Varela Prieto 2014 Maria Inmaculada Laviana 0'80
15 . Diego Garcia Fernandez 2015 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 0'80

Adrian Otero Sanchez 2016 Elena Sanchez Tamargo Nulos
Mateo Liebana Gonzalez 2016 Maria Inmaculada Laviana Nulos
Mateo Lopez Ampudia 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos
Miguel Nieto Alonso 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos
Miguel Angel Menendez 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos
Carlos Suarez Fernandez Cotero 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos
Daniel Arias Solis 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos
Arturo Gutierrez Vega 2015 Colegio San Ignacio Nulos
Diego Garcia Lucena 2014 C.P. El Bosquin Nulos
Bruno Gordaliza Falcon 2014 C.P. El Bosquin Nulos
Miguel Martin Santos 2014 Colegio Meres Nulos

Salto de Altura
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1º Serie

1 . Sofia Alvarez Fernandez 2012 Escuela de la Mata 11"6
2 . Sofia Helena Morales 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 11"8
3 . Ines Menendez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 11"9
4 . Anna Rouzaud Soria 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 12"3
5 . Danae Pintado 2013 Veneranda Manzano 12"7
6 . Carmen Nieto Mori 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 12"8

2º Serie

1 . Valeria Sotelo Guerrero 2012 Veneranda Manzano 11"7
2 . Naia Mendez Mendez 2012 Colegio Ecole 11"7
3 . Elena Garcia Suarez 2012 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 11"8
4 . Silvia Lopez Fernandez 2012 Colegio Loyola 11"8
5 . Sofia Prado Navarro 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 12"2
6 . Catalina Felpetu Bordiu 2012 Colegio San Igncio 13"6

3º Serie

1 . Mara Santos Sanchez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 11"2
2 . Ana Polledo Castañon 2012 Santa Teresa de Jesus 11"3
3 . Carmen Llana Vieira 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 11"7
4 . Daniela Martinez Naves 2013 C.P. Carmen Ruiz Tilve 12"2
5 . Paula Coppen Iglesias 2013 C.P. Dolores Medio 12"6
6 . Madroñal Caballero 2013 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 13"6

4º Serie

1 . Maria Calzadilla Martinez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 12"2
2 . Sara Galan Galvan 2012 Colegio Amor de Dios 12"3
3 . Marta Garcia Martinez 2013 C.P. Juan Rodriguez Muñiz 12"3
4 . Lucia Conde Garcia 2013 Colegio Virgen Milagrosa 12"5
5 . Vega Vallina Antuña 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 12"9
6 . Alcazar Mozo Espejo-Saavedra 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 13"8

CATEGORIA ALEVIN FEMENINA

60 Metros Vallas
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5º Serie

1 . Alejandra Roza Alvarez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 11"3
2 . Julieta Perez-Langa Garcia 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 12"2
3 . Irene Charro Rico 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 12"3
4 . Alba Fanjul Rodriguez 2012 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 12"7
5 . Alba Leon Merchan 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 13"5
6 . Emma Varillas Mere 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 18"0

6º Serie

1 . Marina Fernandez Muñiz 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 12"2
2 . Laura Perez Fernandez 2012 Colegio Loyola 12"4
3 . Julia Alonso Cepeda 2012 Colegio Loyola 12"5
4 . Claudia Martinez Perez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 12"6
5 . Celia del Pozo Corrales 2012 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 12"7

7º Serie

1 . Olimpia Lopez Ampudin 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 12"0
2 . Lucia Fernandez Gomez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 12"2
3 . Maria Alvarez Alvarez 2013 C.P. Dolores Medio 12"3
4 . Carmen Menendez Coma 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 12"5
5 . Maria Perez Bermudez 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 14"0

1º Serie

1 . Olaya Lopez Hernandez 2012 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 1'34"3
2 . Mara Valladolid Pereira 2013 C.P. Jose Bernardo 1'40"3
3 . Valeria Sotelo Guerrero 2012 C.P. Veneranda Manzano 1'41"9
4 . Daniela Martinez Naves 2013 C.P. Carmen Ruiz Tilve 1'43"9
5 . Claudia Martinez Perez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 1'45"1
6 . Lucia Fernandez Gomez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 1'47"1
7 . Ana Martinez de Yuso Argudin 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'47"8
8 . Lucia Ardura Martinez 2012 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 1'49"8
9 . Alejandra Miguelez Casares 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 1'50"5

10 . Marta Garcia Martinez 2013 C.P. Juan Rodriguez Muñiz 1'51"1
11 . Jimena Martinez Menendez 2012 C.P. La Corredoria I 1'51"7
12 . Ana Menendez Garcia 2012 Colegio San Claudio 1'56"2
13 . Maria Perez Bermudez 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 2'00"9
14 . Catalina Felpetu Bordin 2012 Colegio San ignacio 2'01"4
15 . Olaya Valdeolmillos Fernandez 2012 C.P. Poeta Angel Gonzalez 2'04"7
16 . Alba Perez Peri 2013 C.P. L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2'16"7

500 Metros lisos
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2º Serie

1 . Elena Angulo Llaneza 2012 Colegio Loyola 1'32"9
2 . Vega Vallina Antuña 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 1'37"6
3 . Valeria Santos Higuera 2013 Jose Bernardo 1'39"0
4 . Irene Charro Rico 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'39"8
5 . Cayetana Vazauez Del Rio 2012 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 1'43"2
6 . Sara Quidiello Fombona 2013 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 1'47"4
7 . Maria Calzadilla Martinez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'51"3
8 . Alba Leon Merchan 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 1'52"4
9 . Vera Navarro Llames 2013 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 1'52"9

10 . Carla Lopez Sanchez 2012 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 1'55"4
11 . Elena Prado Navarro 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'55"7
12 . Deba Madroñal Caballero 2013 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 1'57"3
13 . Sofia Prado Navarro 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 2'01"6
14 . Alcazar Moro Espejo-Saavedra 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 2'03"6
15 . Alba Puerta Aladro 2013 C.P. L'Ablanu-Infiesto 2'09"3
16 . Emma Varillas Mere 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'34"5

3º Serie

1 . Maria Alvarez Alvarez 2013 C.P. Dolores Medio 1'38"9
2 . Sofia Alvarez Fernandez 2012 Escuela de la Mata 1'44"3
3 . Ana Polledo Castañon 2012 Santa Teresa de Jesus 1'45"3
4 . Naia Mendez Mendez 2012 Colegio Ecole 1'46"8
5 . Sara Galan Galvan 2012 Colegio Amor de Dios 1'47"4
6 . Julieta Perez-Langa Garcia 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 1'48"2
7 . Lucia Conde Garcia 2013 C.P. Virgen Milagrosa 1'50"1
8 . Emma Gonzalez-Villamil Garcia 2012 Colegio Ecole 1'50"6
9A124-. Keyla Arcaya Guaranfo 2013 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 1'51"5

10 . Elisa Fernandez 2013 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 1'56"3
11 . Carla Rodriguez Quintas 2013 C.P. San Cucao 1'57"4
12 . Paula Coppen Iglesias 2013 C.P. Dolores Medio 1'58"4
13 . Claudia Zapico Cuetos 2013 C.P. Jose Bernardo 2'02"5
14 . Claudia Fernandez Carvajal 2013 Colegio Ecole 2'04"9
15 . Paula Palacio Pelaed 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 2'06"7
16 . Laura Piñera Lopez 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 2'07"7

4º Serie

1 . India Nolet 2012 Colegio Santo Angel 1'31"2
2 . Alejandra Roza Alvarez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'32"0
3 . Silvia Lopez Fernandez 2012 Colegio Loyola 1'43"1
4 . Sofia Morales Berndsen 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 1'45"9
5 . Ines Menendez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'48"8
6 . Carmen Menendez Coma 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 1'49"2
7 . Carmen Nieto Mori 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 1'52"4
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8 . Celia del Pozo Corrales 2012 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 1'53"0
9 . Laura Perez Fernandez 2012 Colegio Loyola 1'54"1

10 . Marina Fernandez Muñiz 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 1'54"4
11 . Anna Rouzaud Soria 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'59"1
12 . Candela Ordoñez Fernandez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'02"0
13 . Lujan Carrio Vigil 2013 Xentiquina Lieres 2'05"9
14 . Carmen Llana Vieira 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2'07"6
15 . Zaira Cabal Rodriguez 2013 C.P. San Cucao 2'08"0
16 . Leire Guillen Perez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'28"2

5º Serie

1 . Mara Santos Sanchez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'39"7
2 . Maria Alonso Gonzalez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'40"1
3 . Sara Fernandez Garcia 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'50"9
4 . Olimpia Lopez Ampudia 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 1'51"5
5 . Sofia Menendez Villaverde 2013 Colegio Ecole 1'54"5
6 . Mara Gonzalez Perez 2013 Colegio Ecole 1'58"0

1 . Olaya Lopez Hernandez 2012 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 4'09
2 . India Nolet 2012 Colegio Santo Angel 3'98
3 . Alejandra Roza Alvarez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 3'76
4 . Mara Santos Sanchez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 3'65
5 . Naia Mendez Lopez 2012 Colegio Ecole 3'64
6 . Olaya Valdeolmillos Fernandez 2012 C.P. Poeta Angel Gonzalez 3'55
7 . Elena Garcia Suarez 2012 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 3'53
8 . Mara Valladolid Pereira 2013 C.P. Jose Bernardo 3'31
9 . Ana Polledo Castañon 2012 Santa Teresa de Jesus 3'22

10 . Irene Charro Rico 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 3'20
11 . Claudia Martinez Perez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 3'19
12 . Olimpia Lopez Ampuria 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 3'16
13 . Ines Menendez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 3'14
14 . Silvia Lopez Fernandez 2012 Colegio Loyola 3'13
15 . Elena Angulo Llaneza 2012 Colegio Loyola 3'12
16 . Laura Perez Fernandez 2012 Colegio Loyola 3'08
17 . Carmen Menendez Coma 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 3'06
18 . Julia Alonso Cepeda 2012 Colegio Loyola 3'05
19 . Marina Fernandez Muñiz 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 3'05
20 . Jimena Martinez Menendez 2012 C.P. La Corredoria I 2'98
21 . Valeria Sotelo Guerrero 2012 Veneranda Manzano 2'97
22 . Alba Fanjul Rodriguez 2012 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 2'94
23 . Marta Garcia Martinez 2013 C.P. Juan Rodriguez Muñiz 2'92
24 . Julieta Perez-Langa Gcia-Herrero 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 2'92
25 . Celia Montes Artidiello 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 2'91
26 . Lucia Fernandez Gomez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 2'89

Salto de Longitud
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27 . Sara Fernandez Garcia 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 2'89
28 . Zaira Cabal Rodriguez 2013 C.P. San Cucao 2'87
29 . Carmen Llana Vieira 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2'86
30 . Sofia Morales 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 2'82
31 . Elisa Fernandez 2013 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 2'81
32 . Candela Ordoñez Fernandez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'79
33 . Emma Gonzalez-Villamil Garcia 2012 Colegio Ecole 2'79
34 . Maria Calzadilla Martinez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2'75
35 . Sofia Prado Navarro 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 2'72
36 . Vega Vallina Antuña 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'72
37 . Sara Quidiello Fombella 2013 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 2'65
38 . Daniela Martinez Naves 2013 C.P. Carmen Ruiz Tilve 2'65
39 . Vera Navarro Llames 2013 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 2'63
40 . Maria Alonso Gonzalez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 2'61
41 . Lucia Ardura Martinez 2012 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 2'60
42 . Carmen Nieto Mori 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 2'59
43 . Sofia Menendez Villaverde 2013 Colegio Ecole 2'58
44 . Ana Martinez de Yuso Argudin 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 2'58
45 . Carla Rodriguez Quintas 2013 Colegio San Cucao 2'58
46 . Valeria Santos Higuera 2013 Jose Bernardo 2'56
47 . Anna Rouzaud Soria 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 2'56
48 . Celia del Pozo Corrales 2012 Hermanos Arregui 2'52
49 . Danae Pinbtado 2013 Veneranda Manzano 2'52
50 . Elena Prado Navarro 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 2'50
51 . Paula Coppen Iglesias 2013 C.P. Dolores Medio 2'50
52 . Lujan Carrio Vigil 2013 Xentiquina Lieres 2'50
53 . Ana Moral Zapatero 2013 C.P. San Bartolome 2'47
54 . Maria Perez Bermudez 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 2'43
55 . Mara Gonzalez Perez 2013 Colegio Ecole 2'37
56 . Alcazar Mozo Espejo-Saavedra 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 2'28
57 . Carla Lopez Sanchez 2012 Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 2'25
58 . Alba Leon Merchan 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 2'25
59 . Catalina Felpeto Boirdin 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 2'25
60 . Leire Guillen Perez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 2'21
61 . Maria Alvarez Alvarez 2013 C.P. Dolores Medio 2'20
62 . Claudia Fernndez Carvajal 2013 Colegio Ecole 2'18
63 . Alejandra Miguelez Casares 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 1'82
64 . Ana Menendez Garcia 2012 Colegio San Claudio 1'76
65 . Emma Varillas Mere 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 1'57
66 . Claudia Zapico cuetos 2013 C.P. Jose Bernardo 1'46
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1 . Celia Montes Artidiello 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 13.82
2 . Lucia Fernandez Gomez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 12.66
3 . Elisa Fernandez Gaguardi 2013 C.P. Lugo de Llanera 12.03
4 . Ana Moral Zapatero 2013 C.P. San Bartolome 10.81
5 . Laura Piñera Lopez 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 10.30
6 . Paula Palacio Pelaed 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 9.63
7 . Anna Rouzaud Soria 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 9.57
8 . Claudia Martinez Perez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 8.95
9 . Alejandra Roza Alvarez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 7.62

10 . Alejandra Miguelez Casares 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 7.42
11 . Noa Garcia Martinez 2013 C.P. La Fresneda 6.59
12 . Elena Prado Navarro 2013 Santa Maria del Naranco 5.01
13 . Leyre Guillen Perez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 4.96

1 . Noa Garcia Martinez 2013 C.P. La Fresneda 13'59"9
2 . Valeria Alvarez Gonzalez 2012 C.P. Bernardo Gurdiel 14'28"2
3 . Paula Benavente Alvarez 2012 Maximiliano Arboleya 14'31"5
4 . Sire Arias Miranda 2012 Escuela de la Mata 15'11"40
5 . Alejandra Miguelez Casares 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 16'14"9

1º Serie

1 . Elena-Laura-Julia-Silvia Colegio Loyola 38"1
2 . Ines-Alonso-Llana-Mara C.P. Baudilio Arce 39"5
3 . Morales-Miranda-Lopez-Perez Colegio San Ignacio A 40"2
4 . Sofia-Mara-Emma-Mendez Colegio Ecole 40"6
5 . Alba-Candela-Emma-Vega C.P. Celestino Montoto 43"4

2º Serie

1 . Leyre-Elena-Candela-Olaya Elena Sanchez Tamargo 39"2
2 . Ana-Sofia-Irene-Alejandra Santa Maria del Naranco 39"6
3.. Fanjul-Quidiello-Vazquez-Lopez Beata Imelda Santo Tomas 41"1
4 . Garcia-Prieto-Menendez-Perez Colegio San Ignacio B 47"1

Relevos 4 X 60

Lanzamiento de Jabalina

2 Kilometros Marcha
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1º Serie

1 . Kevin Sanchez Alvarez 2012 Colegio La Gesta 9"0
2 . Teo Garcia Gomez 2013 Sagrada Familia 9"3
3 . Pedro Iglesias Gonzalez 2012 Santa Barbara 9"6
4 . Guillermo Fonseca Menendez 2012 Colegio Ecole 10"1
5 . Daniel Pañeda Marquez 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 10"7
6 . Mateo Perez Murias 2013 Colegio Ecole 11"9

2º Serie

1 . Gonzalo Solar Coalla 2012 C.P. Gurdiel 9"7
2 . Jorge Suarez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 9"8
3 . Alvaro Gonzalez Carmona 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 9"9
4 . Unai Ciprina Sanchez 2012 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 10"2
5 . Matias Garcia Roces 2013 C.P. El Coto 10"9
6 . Niko Mendez Tejedo 2012 C.P. La Eria 11"1

3º Serie

1 . Alvaro Rodriguez Veiga 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 9"4
2 . Hugo Prieto Alonso 2013 Cra Alto Nalon 9"6
3 . Victor Emilio Gonzalez Morales 2013 Colegio Ecole 9"7
4 . Alejandro Lazcano Gil 2013 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 10"3
5 . Yago Fernandez Rodriguez 2013 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 10"5
6 . Nicolas Villaescusa 2013 C.P. La Eria 11"3

4º Serie

1 . Nicolas Suarez Fernandez 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 9"0
2 . Enrique Gonzalez 2012 C.P. La Corredoria I 9"6
3 . Rodrigo Graña Villamil 2012 Colegio Dominicas 9"7
4 . Juan Fernandez Martinez 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 10"0
5 . Marco Fernandez Hevia 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 10"4
6 . Nel Fernandez Garcia 2013 C.P. Santa Barbara 11"0

5º Serie

1 . Pablo Iglesias Vazquez 2013 Jose Bernardo 10"0
2 . Eneko Mendieta Zamora 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 10"1
3 . Daniel Pueyo Lopez 2012 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 10"2
4 . Pelayo Alvarez Buron 2012 Cra Alto Nalon 10"3
5 . Yago Ramos Alonso 2013 C.P. Santa Barbara 10"9
6 . Alvaro Diaz Cid 2012 Colegio Ecole 11"0
7 . Antonio Soto Vega 2013 C.P. La Milagrosa 11"1

CATEGORIA ALEVIN MASCULINA

60 Metros Lisos
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6º Serie

1 . Pablo Caso Gadañon 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 9"5
2 . Pablo Arias Galan 2012 Colegio Santa Teresa 9"6
3 . Miguel Marina Suarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 9"9
4 . Mateo Suarez Sanchez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 10"0
5.6 Dylan Sousa Mittleman 2012 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 10"2
6 . Adrian Garcia Fernandez 2013 Benedicto B.T. 10"9

7º Serie

1 . Tomas Vega Barbon 2012 Cra Alto Nalon 9"5
2 . Gonzalo Naharro Gallego 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 9"6
3 . Lucas Alvarez Fernandez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 10"0
4 . Iyan Diaz Alonso 2013 C.P. El Carbayu 10"7
5 . Hugo Valdes Fernandez 2013 C.P. Turiellos 11"0
6 . Alvaro Junco Ferrao 2013 C.P. Sevares 11"4

8º Serie

1 . Diego Lopez Suarez 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 8"9
2 . Antonio Gabriel Garcia Jimenez 2012 Veneranda Manzano 9"2
3 . David Zorita Gestido 2013 Colegio Santo Angel 9"5
4 . Hugo Vazquez Rodriguez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 9"8
5 . Asier Diaz Curas 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 10"3
6 . Dan Gutierrez Vavra 2012 C.P. La Eria 10"4

9º Serie

1 . Miguel Buron Ferreiro 2012 C.P. San Jose Calasanz 9"7
2 . Raul Arias Alvarez 2012 C.P. Poeta Angel Glez 9"9
3 . Engo Hurle Fernandez 2013 Colegio San Claudio 10"0
4 . Saul Fuente Garrido 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 11"0
5 . Mateo Pavon 2013 C.P. La Fresneda 12"3
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1º Serie

1 . Samuel Lana Alvarez 2012 Colegio Santo Angel 3'29"0
2 . Jorge Lopez Corral 2012 Maria Inmaculada 3'31"3
3 . Miguel Buron Ferreiro 2012 C.P. San Jose Calasanz 3'34"0
4 . Rodrigo Graña Villamil 2012 Colegio Dominicas 3'40"6
5 . Assier Diaz Curras 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 3'42"3
6 . Lucas Alvarez Fernandez 2012 C.P. El Bosquin 3'46"0
7 . Dan Gutierrez Vavra 2012 C.P. La Eria 3'47"1
8 . Eric Palencia Hidalgo 2013 C.P. Lleron Clarin 3'47"6
9 . Gonzalo Naharro Gallego 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 3'50"5

10 . Victor Emilio Gonzalez-Morales 2013 Colegio Ecole 3'51"2
11 . Pablo Caso Gadañon 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 3'53"7
12 . Daniel Pueyo Lopez 2012 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 4'02"6
13 . Jorge Suarez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 4'03"1
14 . Alejandro Lazcano Gil 2013 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 4'03"3
15 . Matias Garcia Roces 2013 C.P. El Coto 4'29"1
16 . Daniel Pañeda Marquez 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 4'35"5

2º Serie

1 . Alejandro Riera Yañez 2012 Eulalia Alvarez 3'32"7
2 . Guillermo Fonseca Menendez 2012 Colegio Ecole 3'35"9
3 . David Zorita Gestido 2013 Santo Angel 3'38"6
4 . Pablo Iglesias Vazquez 2013 Jose Bernardo 3'39"4
5 . Nicolas Suarez Fernandez 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 3'40"6
6 . Mateo Suarez Sanchez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 3'56"8
7 . Mateo Pavon 2013 C.P. La Fresneda 3'58"2
8 . Miguel Marina Suarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 4'01"3
9 . Kevin Jimenez Alvarez 2012 Colegio Loyola 4'02"0

10 . Antonio Gabriel Garcia Jimenez 2012 Veneranda Manzano 4'03"5
11 . Alvaro Diaz Cid 2012 Colegio Ecole 4'11"2
12 . Nel Fernandez Garcia 2013 C.P. Santa Barbara 4'13"0
13 . Yago Fernandez Rodriguez 2013 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 4'17"1
14 . Teo Garcia Gomez 2013 Sagrada Familia 4'20"3
15 . Nicolas Villaescusa 2013 C.P. La Eria 4'38"2

3º Serie

1 . Diego Lopez Suarez 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 3'36"3
2 . Pablo Arias Galan 2012 Colegio Santa Teresa 3'37"4
3 . Hugo Vazquez Rodriguez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 3'40"6
4 . Enrique Gonzalez 2012 Colegio La Corredoria 3'44"2
5 . Pedro Iglesias Gonzalez 2012 C.P. Santa Barbara 3'44"6
6 . Mario Martinez Hernandez 2013 Of Schoop de Asturias 3'49"1
7 . Unai Ciprian Sanchez 2012 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 3'49"9
8 . Gonzalo Solar Coalla 2012 C.P. Bernardo Gurdiel 3'57"3
9 . Yago Ramos Alonso 2013 C.P. Santa Barbara 3'58"1

1000 Metros Lisos
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10 . Alvaro Gonzalez Carmona 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 4'03"1
11 . Alvaro Junco Ferrao 2013 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 4'05"5
12 . Iyan Diaz Alonso 2013 C.P. El Carbayu 4'10"0
13 . Hugo Prieto Alonso 2013 Cra Alto Nalon 4'13"9
14 . Adrian Garcia Fernandez 2013 Benedicto B.T. 4'57"3

1 . Nicolas Suarez Fernandez 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 1'15
2 . Rodrigo Graña Villamil 2012 Colegio Dominicas 1'15
3 . Gonzalo Solar Coalla 2012 C.P. Bernardo Gurdiel 1'10
4 . Alvaro Rodriguez Veiga 2013 Colegio San Ignacio 1'10
5 . Hugo Vazquez Rodriguez 2012 Santa Maria del Naranco 1'10
6 . Tomas Vega Barbon 2012 Cra Alto Nalon 1'05
7 . Pablo Caso Gadañon 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 1'05
8 . Gonzalo Naharro Gallego 2012 Colegio San Ignacio 1'05
9 . Eneko Mendieta Zamora 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 1'05

10 . David Zorita Gestido 2013 Colegio Santo Angel 1'05
11 . Dan Gutierrez Vavra 2012 C.P. La Eria 1'00
12 . Daniel Pueyo Lopez 2012 C.P. Hermanos Arregui 1'00
13 . Hugo Prieto Alonso 2013 Cra Alto Nalon 1'00
14 . Teo Garcia Gomez 2013 Sagrada Familia 1'00
15 . Alejandro Azcano Gil 2013 C.P. Virgen del Fresno 1'00
16 . Juan Fernandez Martinez 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 1'00
17 . Miguel Marina Suarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 0'95
18. Jorge Suarez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 0'95
19 , Assier Diaz Curras 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 0'95
20 . Yago Fernandez Rodriguez 2013 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 0'95
21 . Iyan Diaz Alonso 2013 C.P. El Carbayu 0'95
22 . Matias Garcia Roces 2013 C.P. El Cotot 0'90
23 . Miguel Buron Ferreiro 2012 C.P. San Jose Calasanz 0'90

. Daniel Pañeda Marquez 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui Nulos
Antonio Gabriel Garcia Jimenez 2012 Veneranda Manzano Nulos

1 . Antonio Gabriel Garcia Jimenez 2012 Veneranda Manzano 8.37
2 . Nicolas Suarez Fernandez 2012 Colegio San Ignacio  7.23
3 . Pelayo Alvarez Buron 2012 Cra Alto Nalon 6.66
4 . Saul Fuente Garrido 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 6.46
5 . Adrian Garcia Fernandez 2013 Benedicto B.T. 6.40
6 . Marco Fernandez Hevia 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 6.14
7 . Hugo Valdes Fernandez 2013 Colegio turiellos 6.10
8. Gonzalo Naharro Gallego 2012 Colegio San Ignacio  5.75
9 . Miguel Marina Suarez 2012 C.P. Baudilio Arce 5.70

10 . Gonzalo Solar Coalla 2012 C.P. Bernardo Gurdiel 5.70
11 . Mateo Suarez Sanchez 2013 Elena Sanchez Tamargo 5.65
12 . Diego Lopez Suarez 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 5.52
13 . Mateo Perez Murias 2013 Colegio Ecole 5.50
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14 . Juan Fernandez Martinez 2012 C.P. San Bartolome 5.48
15 . Pablo Arias Galan 2012 Colegio Santa Teresa 5.46
16 . Enrique Gonzalez 2012 C.P. La Corredoria I 5.40
17 . Jorge Suarez Alvarez 2012 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 5.37
18 . Pablo Caso Gadañon 2012 Colegio San Ignacio  5.35
19 . Guillermo Fonseca Menendez 2012 Colegio Ecole 5.09
20 . Alvaro Diaz Cid 2012 Colegio Ecole 5.06
21 . Dylan Sousa Mittleman 2012 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 4.97
22 . Alvaro Rodriguez Veiga 2013 Colegio San Ignacio  4.96
23 . Iyan Diaz Alonso 2013 C.P. El Carbayu 4.90
24 . Pedro Iglesias Gonzalez 2012 C.P. Santa Barbara 4.86
25 . Luis Espina Bueres 2012 Ceip L'Ablanu-Infiesto 4.82
26 . Teo Garcia Gomez 2013 Sagrada Familia 4.76
27 . Pablo Iglesias Vazquez 2013 Jose Bernardo 4.75
28 . Raul Arias Alvarez 2012 C.P. Poeta Angel 4.71
29 . Assier Diaz Curras 2013 C.P. Celestino Montoto 4.68
30 . Alvaro Gonzalez Carmona 2012 C.P. El Carbayu 4.59
31 . Yago Ramos Alonso 2013 C.P. Santa Barbara 4.52
32 . Antonio Soto Vega 2013 C.P. La Milagrosa 4.52
33 . Victor Emilio Gonzalez Morales 2013 Colegio Ecole 3.92
34 . Matias Garcia Roces 2013 C.P. El Coto 3.90
35 . Mario Martinez Hernandez 2013 Of School de Asturias 3.85
36 . Nel Fernandez Garcia 2013 C.P. Santa Barbara 3.78
37 . Mateo Pavon 2013 C.P. La Fresneda 3.65
38 . Yago Fernandez Rodriguez 2013 C.P. Lorenzo Novo Mier 3.39
39 . Nicolas Villaescusa Gonzalez 2013 C.P. La Eria 3.17

. Daniel Pañeda Marquez 2013 C.P. Hermanos Arregui Nulos

. Enol Hurle Fernandez 2013 Colegio San Claudio Nulos
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